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August
Su M Tu W Th F Sa 08/24/25 (Sun) SLT&MLT Return School Return

1 2 08/26/25 (Tue) Newly Hired Teachers & Induction Week School Return
3 4 5 6 7 8 9 08/31/25 (Sun) All Staff School Return

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 08/31/25 (Sun) G.12 Resume School Return
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
31

September
Su M Tu W Th F Sa 09/01/25 (Mon) All the Staff CPDs School Return

1 2 3 4 5 6 09/04/25 (Thu) Prophet Mohamed's Birthday Holiday
7 8 9 10 11 12 13 09/07/25 (Sun) Remedial / New Joiner Start Remedial/New Joiner

14 15 16 17 18 19 20 09/08/25 (Mon) PTC1/Orientaion (Prep. & Sec. English School) PTC
21 22 23 24 25 26 27 09/09/25 (Tue) PTC1/Orientation (Lower Primary English School) PTC
28 29 30 09/11/25 (Thu) PTC1/Orientation (Upper Primary English School) PTC

09/14/25 (Sun) PTC1/Orientation (French School) PTC
09/15/25 (Mon) PTC1/Orientation ( PRE-K English School) PTC
09/16/25 (Tue) PTC1/Orientation ( KG1 English School) PTC
09/17/25 (Wed) PTC1/Orientation ( KG2 English School) PTC

09/21/25 (Sun) G. 1, G. 4, G. 9, G. 10 (English School & French School )  & 
Pre-K English School Resume School Return

09/22/25 (Mon) G. 2,G. 5, G. 8, G. 11 (English School & French School )  & KG 1 English 
School Resume School Return

09/23/25 (Tue) G. 3, G. 6, G. 7 (English School & French School ) & Pre-k, KG  1,KG 2 
(French School) Resume. School Return

09/24/25 (Wed) KG 2 English School Resume School Return

October
Su M Tu W Th F Sa 10/01/25 (Wed) SAC Meeting GEMS/SAC

1 2 3 4 10/05/25 (Sun) S.G Mental & Physical Health S.G Topics
5 6 7 8 9 10 11 10/12/25 (Sun) School Photo School Photo

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 10/26/25 (Sun) Assessment Cycle 1 Exams
19 20 21 22 23 24 25 10/31/25 (Fri) Journée Musicale Event
26 27 28 29 30 31 10/08/25 (Wed) Honoring Celebration Day (Prep. & Sec. English School) Event

10/09/25 (Thu) Honoring Celebration Day (Prep. & Sec. French School) Event

November
Su M Tu W Th F Sa 11/02/25 (Sun) S.G Kindness & Anti-bulling Campain S.G Topics

1 11/02/25 (Sun) Fun Trips Trips
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 11/10/25 (Mon) Fire Drill Event
9 10 11 12 13 14 15 11/13/25 (Thu) PTC 2 PTC

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 11/17/25 (Mon) Drama Day/Innovation Day Sec.Stage  (English School) Event
23 24 25 26 27 28 29 11/18/25 (Tue) Drama Day Primary Stage  (English School) Event
30 11/19/25 (Wed) SAC & GEMS Awards GEMS/SAC

11/20/25 (Thu) Children's Day Celebration Event
11/23/25 (Sun) Assessment Cycle 2 Exams

December
Su M Tu W Th F Sa 12/01/25 (Mon) S.G How to keep ourselves safe S.G Topics

1 2 3 4 5 6 12/01/25 (Mon) Spelling Bee French School Event
7 8 9 10 11 12 13 12/02/25 (Tue) Spelling Bee Prep. Stage (English School) Event

14 15 16 17 18 19 20 12/03/25 (Wed) Spelling Bee Sec. Stage (English School) Event
21 22 23 24 25 26 27 12/05/25 (Fri) School Fun Day Event
28 29 30 31 12/11/25 (Thu) Spelling Bee Primary Stage (English School) Event

12/14/25 (Sun) G. 1 and G. 2 Initial Exams Exams
12/18/25 (Thu) Arabic Day Event
12/24/25 (Wed) Science Fair Prep. Stage (English School) Event
12/25/25 (Thu) New Year Celebration Event
12/28/25 (Sun) Mid Year Non-Core Subjects & Practical Exam Exams
12/28/25 (Sun) Drama Day KG Stage (English School) Event
12/30/25 (Tue) New year Celebration / Baking Competition Event

September 2025

October 2025

November 2025

December 2025

Year
2025
2026

MILS School Calendar 25-26

August 2025

https://www.vertex42.com/calendars/yearly-schedule-of-events.html Templates by Vertex42.com



MILS School Calendar 25-26

January
Su M Tu W Th F Sa 01/03/26 (Sat) G. 1 and G. 2 Final Exams Exams

1 2 3 01/04/26 (Sun) KG stage - Evaluation 1 Exams
4 5 6 7 8 9 10 01/10/26 (Sat) Mid-Year MOE Exams Exams

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 01/07/26 (Wed) Coptic Holiday Holiday
18 19 20 21 22 23 24 01/17/26 (Sat) G. 9 MOE Exams Exams
25 26 27 28 29 30 31 01/25/26 (Sun) Revolution Day Holiday

February
Su M Tu W Th F Sa 02/08/26 (Sun) School Resume School Return
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 02/10/26 (Tue) S.G Digital Safety S.G Topics
8 9 10 11 12 13 14 02/12/26 (Thu) Ramadan Decorations  Lower Primary (English School & French School) Event

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 02/15/26 (Sun) Ramadan Decorations Upper Primary (English School) Event
22 23 24 25 26 27 28 02/16/26 (Mon) Ramadan Packing Event

02/17/26 (Tue) Ramadan Decorations (KG English School) Event
02/18/26 (Wed) Ramadan Decorations (KG English School) Event
02/19/26 (Thu) Ramadan Starts Event

March
Su M Tu W Th F Sa 03/01/26 (Sun) S.G Tolerance & Friendship S.G Topics
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 03/05/26 (Thu) International Women's Day & Drama Day French School Event
8 9 10 11 12 13 14 03/12/26 (Thu) Quraan Competition Event

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 03/15/26 (Sun) Field Trips Trips
22 23 24 25 26 27 28 03/19/26 (Thu) Fire Drill Event
29 30 31 03/21/26 (Sat) Eid-al-Fitr Holiday

03/25/26 (Wed) Assessment Cycle 3 Exams

April
Su M Tu W Th F Sa 04/01/26 (Wed) S.G Gratitude S.G Topics

1 2 3 4 04/02/26 (Thu) Seniors Walk Event
5 6 7 8 9 10 11 04/05/26 (Sun) KG Recycle Week & Fire Drill Event

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 04/06/26 (Mon) Innovation Day / Science Fair Primary Stage (English School) Event
19 20 21 22 23 24 25 04/07/26 (Tue) MILS-Alumni Day Event
26 27 28 29 30 04/08/26 (Wed) SAC & Gems Award GEMS/SAC

04/09/26 (Thu) Innovation Day / Science Fair (French School) Event
04/09/26 (Thu) Spring Festival Primary Stage (English School) Event
04/13/26 (Mon) Easter Holiday Holiday
04/14/26 (Tue) Spring Festival (French School ) Event
04/15/26 (Wed) Spring Festival KG Stage & Drama Day Prep. Stage (English School) Event
04/16/26 (Thu) PTC 3 PTC
04/19/26 (Sun) Spelling Bee KG2 (English School) Event
04/20/26 (Mon) G. 1 and G. 2 Initial Exams Exams
04/22/26 (Wed) Talent Show Event
04/23/26 (Thu) Subject Contest Prep. Stage (English School) Event
04/25/26 (Sat) Sinai Liberation Day Holiday
04/26/26 (Sun) Assesment Cycle 4 Exams

May
Su M Tu W Th F Sa 05/01/26 (Fri) Labor Day Holiday

1 2 05/03/26 (Sun) Spelling Bee Lower Primary (French School) Event
3 4 5 6 7 8 9 05/03/26 (Sun) S.G Reflection/ Self Care S.G Topics

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 05/07/26 (Thu) Open Day PRE-K Event
17 18 19 20 21 22 23 05/09/26 (Sat) G. 1 and G. 2 Final Exams Exams
24 25 26 27 28 29 30 05/11/26 (Mon) End-of-Year Non-core & Practical Exams Exams
31 05/10/26 (Sun) KG Stage - Evaluation 2 Exams

05/13/26 (Wed) Open Day KG1 Event
05/16/26 (Sat) End-of-Year MOE-Exams Exams

05/20/26 (Wed) French School annual Show ( All Stages) Event
05/21/26 (Thu) KG Graduation Cermoney Event
05/26/26 (Tue) Eid-al-Adha Holiday

June
Su M Tu W Th F Sa 06/01/26 (Mon) June CPDs Start Event

1 2 3 4 5 6 06/04/26 (Thu) G. 9 MOE Exams Exams
7 8 9 10 11 12 13 06/24/26 (Wed) G. 6 Graduation Cermoney Event
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